

Deep Water Brace Pair Instructions

Parts #: 1006981

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	2	1004971	Splice Tube
2	4	1005131	Strut Tube
3	10	1004626	Connector Plate
-	1	1006970	Bolt Bag
4	18	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8
5	8	1002427	Bolt 3/8 x 2.5
6	10	1000657	Bolt Tap 3/8-16 x 6.0 SS

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Attach two Strut Tubes to one Splice Tube with four 3/8 x 2-1/2 Hex Bolts and four 3/8 Flange Nuts - repeat as shown.

Step 2. Attach each Support Tube Assembly to the Lift Leg Posts with four Connector Plates, four 3/8 x 6.0 Hex Bolts and four 3/8 Flange Nuts - as shown.

Step 3. Connect the two intersecting Support Tube Assemblies together in the middle with two Connector Plates, two 3/8 x 6.0 Hex Bolts, and two 3/8 Flange Nuts - as shown.

